TI086R/24/ae/03.09
Technical Information
iTEMP® TMT162
Temperature field transmitter
with HART®, FOUNDATION™ Fieldbus or
PROFIBUS® PA protocol
Application
• Input: RTD, TC, Ω, mV

71089147
Surge arrester HAW569 M20x1.5 threaded connection; suitable for HART®, FF and PA fieldbus connection
Order code: HAW569-A11A for Non-hazardous area
Order code: HAW569-B11A for hazardous area ATEX 2(1)G EEx ia IIC
(More technical data see Technical Information: TI103R/09/en)
Documentation
• ’iTEMP® TMT162 HART’ Operating manual (BA132R/09/) + Functional safety manual (SD005R/09/en)
’iTEMP® TMT162 HART’ Brief operating instructions (KA250R/09)
• ’iTEMP® TMT162 FOUNDATION Fieldbus™’ Operating manual (BA224R/09/en)
’iTEMP® TMT162 FOUNDATION Fieldbus™’ Brief operating instructions (KA189R/09)
• ’iTEMP® TMT162 PROFIBUS® PA’ Operating manual (BA275R/09/en)
’iTEMP® TMT162 PROFIBUS® PA’ Brief operating instructions (KA276R/09)
• Ex supplementary documentation (HART®):
ATEX II2(1)G: XA020R/09/a3
ATEX II2G, EEx d: XA031R/09/a3
ATEX II2D: XA032R/09/a3
ATEX II1G: XA033R/09/a3
ATEX II1/2GD: XA065R/09/a3
• Ex supplementary documentation (FOUNDATION Fieldbus™):
ATEX II2G, EEx d: XA058R/09/a3
ATEX II1/2D: XA059R/09/a3
ATEX II1G: XA060R/09/a3
ATEX EEx ia + EEx d: XA061R/09/a3
ATEX II1/2GD: XA067R/09/a3
• Ex supplementary documentation (PROFIBUS® PA):
ATEX II2G, Ex d: XA080R/09/a3
ATEX II1/2D: XA081R/09/a3
ATEX II1G: XA082R/09/a3